

FOIA READING ROOM CERTIFICATION (JUNE 2008)

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) staff established and regularly updates an electronic FOIA Reading Room, which is a searchable archive of Federal Housing Finance Board (Finance Board) decision documents that is available to the public on our website at www.fhfb.gov. This comprehensive electronic FOIA Reading Room is the only FOIA Reading Room the agency maintains. The archive includes documents dating from the Finance Board's establishment in 1989 to the current date. Other agency web pages include documents that used to result in FOIA requests, including agendas and transcripts of meetings of the Board of Directors of the Finance Board, agency rules, notices, and public comments, Monthly Interest Rate Survey (MIRS) data, and Finance Board and Federal Home Loan Bank policies, initiatives, and programs. We monitor FOIA webpage content to make sure it remains timely and accurate. FOIA staff has the responsibility and authority to update the FOIA web pages directly and at any time.

We have reviewed our electronic FOIA Reading Room and determined that it complies with the legal requirements for FOIA Reading Rooms.

Janice A. Kave Chief FOIA Officer